Rainhill Parish Council

Declaration of Acceptance of Office

Member of Parish Council

1. Joanne Wastouse having been elected to the office of Member of Rainhill Parish Council, declare that I take that office upon myself, and will duly and faithfully fulfil the duties of it according to the best of my judgement and ability.

I undertake to observe the code as to the conduct which is expected of members of Rainhill Parish Council.

Signed kill Doo to so Date 9/5/22

This declaration was made and signed before me, Kathryn Adamson, Clerk to Rainhill Parish Council.

EAZan Date 9-5-2022

Proper Officer of the Council